Product data sheet 3SB2304-2A
LAMPHOLDER W2 X 4.6D, WITHOUT LAMP,
WITH HOLDER
Mechanical design:
product designation lampholder
Number of NC contacts / for auxiliary contacts 0
Number of NO contacts / for auxiliary contacts 0
Number of change-over switches / for auxiliary contacts 0
Number of lampholders 1
Execution of the mounting W2 x 4.6d
Product component / fluorescent materials No
Design of the electrical connection tab terminals
General technical details:
Type of voltage / of the operating voltage AC/DC
Operating voltage
• at 50 Hz / at AC
• rated value V 5 … 60
• at 60 Hz / at AC
• rated value V 5 … 60
• for DC
• rated value V 5 … 60
Operating current
• at AC-15 / at 230 V
3SB2304-2A
Page 1/ 08/24/2012
subject to modifications
© Copyright Siemens AG 20122
• at 50 Hz / rated value A 4
• at DC-13 / at 24 V / rated value A 3
Resistance against shock / for devices with incandescent lamp /
according to IEC 60068-2-27
<= 30g
Resistance against vibration / according to IEC 60068-2-6 20 ... 200 Hz: 5g
Item designation / according to DIN EN 61346-2 P
Item designation / according to DIN 40719 extendable after IEC
204-2 / according to IEC 750
H
Ambient temperature
• during operating °C -25 … +60
• during storage °C -40 … +80
Protection class IP / of the terminal IP00
protection class IP / of the housing IP00
Type of mounting front mounting
Width mm 19
Height mm 19
Depth mm 46
Certificates/approvals:
General Product Approval other
Confirmation
Further information:
Information- and Downloadcenter (Catalogs, Brochures,…)
Industry Mall (Online ordering system)
Cax online generator:
Service&Support (Manuals, Certificates, Characteristics, FAQs,...)
Image database (product images, 2D dimension drawings, 3D models, device circuit diagrams, ...)
last change: Feb 7, 2012
3SB2304-2A
Page 2/ 08/24/2012
subject to modifications
© Copyright Siemens AG 20122